CHANGE ORDER

No. | (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 19, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER S8t, Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR Volute, INC

Contract: Drainage Improvements- Dianne Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaners

Project: Dianne Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaners
OWNER's Contract No. P090403

ENGINEER's Project No. 0904

ENGINEER Professional Engineering and Environmental Consultants, INC.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:

A. Contract Item No.3 Relocation of Infrastructure

Reason for Change Order:
This work item was not performed.

Attachments: N/A

($10.000.00)

TOTAL CHANGE IN PROJECT COST ($10,000.00)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

Original Contract Times: 120 Calendar days
Substantial Completion:

$483.000.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to
No.___to__ : No.
Substantial Completion -0-
$0.00 Ready for final payment -0-

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$483.000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 120 Calendar days
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

" (days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$10,000.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: -0-
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 120 days
Substantial Completion:

RECOMMENDED:

By: /o By: VIM

$473.000.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
APRROVED: CCEPT,

By:

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized'Signature)

Date: ///?///

Date: q/‘ﬁ\/“

Date: Z/Z%///

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications [nstitute.

00306 _revl

00806-1




" pig a5 JO %10

SIBUBID UG Jeyg worelg duing IUUBIA-SOP060d

SIONVHO 30 NOILJINOSIA - | ON INJWHOVLLY

~ 00°000°0IS HSRAVd STTIVHO "LS OL HSVAYDIA LSO ONILTNSTA
0008 00000018 00708 00°08 00°000°ELYS 00°0$ 00°000°01$ 00°006°¢8HS $TVIOL
00°001°ZS 00°L 00°00+°TS ] 00°00F'2$ S1 ubig 4
00000°01$ 0008 ST 00°0600°01$ ST 00700001 . ] 00°000'0+$ s1 SJNonAseyU] £
00°009°09v$ 001 00°009°095$ l 00°009'09v¢ | S1 SusaIog Jeq 4
00°000°018 00l 00000018 I 00'C00°0L$ S1 uonez|jigoweq/uoneziiqoiy I
— SuonIppY STUOIRPQ SSBAIR( Sa5BA.IDUY 150 Lnusngy 1500 Knuen) 1503 |Anuend 150 Lpueny | adug yuy | yupy wondrLasaq *ON WY
. 2J8(] 03 €10, T "ON 23pa(Q) 33uEY) [ ON J2pd() 23ueq) PBIJUO)) [EUISLIQ




