Lrcl

2011-0339 .

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, PARISH PRESIDENT

g[?EI;’{\R;I’MENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution

of Change Order No. 1 (Final) for Parish Project

No P090403, Drainage Improvements — Dianne Pump

Station Bar Screen Cleaners, to balance the contract

quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease

of $10,000.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 11-2-10 adopted February 21, 2011 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No P090403,
Drainage Improvements — Dianne Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaners to
Volute, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease to the contract
amount by $10,000.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1
(Final) for Parish Project No P090403, Drainage Improvements — Dianne Pump Station
Bar Screen Cleaners, to balance the contract quantities with actual quantities resulting
in a decrease of $10,000.

SECTION Il. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

ORDINANCE NO.:

as follows:

YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, BENEDETTO, HOGAN, COCHRAN,
LAMBERT, NUSS

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: TASTET

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 7th  day of November 2011,
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

CHAIRMAN:
SECRETARY: TaeAee o /]/CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: NOVO r 8 ol ovembe, 9’,90//
APPROVED: " DISAPPROVED: AS ENTRY NO. %(')7’—( 449

' IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: UJJ/P L/ NO.__ 1449 FOLIO__705
RETD/SECRETARY: ‘Fwgmber 7,201/
AT: 8:4SAM Reco BY: =)

-




CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: September 19, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater

CONTRACTOR Volute. INC

Contract: Drainage Improvements- Dianne Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaners

Project: Dianne Pump Station Bar Screen Cleaners
OWNER's Contract No. P090403

ENGINEER's Project No. 0904

ENGINEER Professional Engineering and Environmental Consultants, INC.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:
1. Delete the Following Work Items:

A. Contract Item No.3 Relocation of Infrastructure

Reason for Change Order:
This work item was not performed.

Attachments: N/A

($10.000.00)

TOTAL CHANGE IN PROJECT COST ($10,000.00)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$483.000.00

Original Contract Times: 120 Calendar days
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.__ _to__ :

$0.00

Net change from previous Change Orders No. _ to
No. :

Substantial Completion -0-

Ready for final payment -0-

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$483.000.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 120 Calendar days
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

" (days or dates)

Net decrease of this Change Order:

$10,000.00

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: -0-
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$473.000.00

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 120 days
Substantial Completion:
Ready for final payment:

(days or dates)

CCEPT

By:

RECOMMENw APRROVED:
By: WZ&/ By: VJM

ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

Date: ///?///

Date: C(/l‘\/ll

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Date: Z/Z%///

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 revi

00806-1




 pig 9seg JO %L0°T 00°000°01$ HSIAVd SITAVHD "LS OL dSVAIDAA LSOD ONILTNSHY
00°0$ 00°000°01% 00°0$ 00°0% 00°000°€LYS 00°0$ 00°000°01$ 00°000°¢8¥$ SITVLIOL
00°00¥°T$ 00°1 00°00¥°Z$ 3 00°00¥'z$ S ubig 14
00°000°01% 0008 ST 00°000°01$ ST  [00°000°01$ } 00°000°0t$ ST ainponJiseyu| £
00°009°09v$  [00'1 00°009°09v$ F 00°009'09¥$ S SusaIa§ Jeg [4
00°000°01$ 00°1 00°000°01$ l 00°000°0L$ ST uonezijigowsg/uonezijiqoy I
suonIppy suondpP(q $IsBAII(Q sasga.ouy 150D Limuend 150) Lnuend 150D Amuend 1500 fmuend [ aoug yup yup uonduiasag ‘ON W]
e 0) [B)0L 7 "ON 13paQ 3Buey) I "ON 43p.IQ) 23ury) 1denuo) [euISLIQ

S12UB3[D) RIS ey uones dwng SuurIF-Cor060d

S3IONVHO 40 NOILJINOS3A - L ON INIWHOVLLY




